COMPLIANCE MAINTENANCE ANNUAL REPORT RESOLUTION CITY OF WAUKESHA

WHEREAS, the Department of Natural Resources has required that the operator in charge of the Wastewater Treatment Plant prepare and submit a Compliance Maintenance Annual Report to the Department of Natural Resources for the year 2020.

WHEREAS, prior to submitting the Compliance Maintenance Annual Report, the Common Council must review the Compliance Maintenance Annual Report and submit by resolution to the Department of Natural Resources that the Common Council has reviewed the Compliance Maintenance Annual Report as completed by the operator of the Wastewater Treatment Plant.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Waukesha informs the Department of Natural Resources that the Common Council has reviewed the Compliance Maintenance Annual Report which is attached to this resolution.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City of Waukesha has completed or will complete the necessary corrective actions as outlined in the Compliance Maintenance Annual Report to maintain effluent requirements contained in the WPDES Permit.

| PASSED and APPROVED this | day of | , 2021. | |
|-----------------------------|------------------|------------------------|--|
| | | | |
| | Shawn N | Shawn N. Reilly, Mayor | |
| | City of Waukesha | | |
| Attest: | | | |
| | _ | | |
| Gina Kozik, Clerk/Treasurer | | | |